*ERBRBDVUBRICA>TVEY, FRELTES>TTFE W,

YExtra screws and nuts are included. Use them as spares.

Y Ersatzschrauben und -muttem liegen bei.

% Des vis et des ecrous supplementaires inclus. Les utiliser comme pieces de rechange.

(o )l

ZAYRRA—=----- x2

Front wheel 9334060 7.2V 1700MP/Xy 51 —------ x1 TR x1

Vorderrad Tamiya Ni-Cd 7.2V 1700MP battery Compatible Charger (not incl )
Roue avant Batterie: Tamiya Ni-Cd 7,2V 1700MP Geeignetes Ladegerat at erhaltlich)

IOV RSP x4 UPIA---x2 AVF =R Yo xz E—y—--- X1 z%vn—n
Front tire 9805718 Rear tire 9805717  Inner sponge Motor 53068 Sticker
Vorderer Reifen Hinterer Reifen Innere Schaumgummmnge Moteur
Pneu avant Pneu arriére Eponge intérieure
| ZISHR b C—)
~ Aluminum post
. Aluminiumpfosten MA5 x4 3x20m2F>~ L2+ 7k MAG x2 3x32mm+Is+ 7k
9404229 MA2 x4 Fixation aluminium Stainless shaft Threaded shaft
Axe acier inox Tige filetée
::::hmm ) JavhrRF«ITVE
o) antbodymoun} ung FYIC—F—Lresee X2
S inang Upper aims 9805714
MA1 x4 Support de carrosseie avant O@m Oberer Lenker
50395 MA3 x2 Tirant supérieur
FyISqhk MA?7 x4 MAS8 x4 50596
Upright M ZAary kAL RTIVYT SmmtZ O —R—)L (%) S5mm7 v XY — +FLYFeeeeen x1
Achsschenkel Front coil spring Ball connector (long) Adjuster Box wrench 50038
Fusée Vordere Feder Kugelkopf ) Einstellstick Steckschlissel
MA4 x4 Ressort hélicoidal avant Connecteur A rotule (iong) Chape a rotule Clé a tube
[[mmmmmmmmmmm 3X20mA LR amTSTTFy (O)  smrvr @ AT T Ty S
Screw Flange nut < Nut Epring waslb'\:r
Schraube mutts Mutter ederschei
MA9 x4 Vis Ecrouéﬂas:ue MA11 x4 Ecrou MA12 x4 50587 Rondelle ressort

0-®

9404230 MB4 x1
ZUsvavIL—t
F ~Je— Friction plate
W Z;ngzyzlt Friktionsplatte
Friction damper spring MB2 x1 P¥5+ 25— MB3 x1 E=9—7L—k Plaquette de friction
MB1 Friktionsdampfer-Feder 4034006  Antenna stay 4305259 Motor plate
d’amortisseur a Antennenhalterung Motor-Platte
x2 Support d’antenne Plaquette-moteur

49154 Tyrrell P34 SIX WHEELER



ALY F- X1 MB5 x1 —
Hex wrench 3485036
Imbusschiliissel s
Clé Allen DR 2 A
9404230 50038 Rear shaft
Hinterachse jﬂﬂw JVovarvIrIIR—RR 2YovavIvi—R-iL
Arbre amriére Friction damper post Friction damp
Friktionsdampfer-Stab Zentralzapfen des Reibungsdampfers
:mmmm MBS8 x1 gaossps Axe d’amortisseur a friction MB9 x1 9805525 Axe des disques de friction
MB6 x1 F7var>k S 0 —7K— )L amEO—K—1L MB12 x1 saosors
9805524 Diff joint Ball connector Ball connector F{;’r :‘:o‘f' ’sl:“nz V>
Differential-Gelenk Kugelkopf Kugelkopf €
i MB10 x2 MB11x2 Hintere Feder
Accouplement de différentiel Connecteur a rotule 50590 Connecteur a rotule ik
MB7 x1 g8os524
O m‘f—:{ZFWV— a7y Ii—KAk ] P AR—Y— (I FUNR—RAbFy b
Wheel stopper Lower damper mount Aluminum spacer Damper post nut
Rad-Halter Unterere Dampfer-Lager MB14 x2 ajuminium-Distanzstaick MB15 x1 Dﬁmpfef-Stab-Mutter
Moyeu MB13 x1 Support d’amortisseur inférieure 9805651 Entretoise aluminium 9805525 Ecrou d’axe d’amortisseur
3% 10mm () 4mmrvr MB30 x2
(D ot 2 | Juinu IS TR (0) s m M
Screw Tapping screw ~ Mutter 3mmf ERY
MB16 x3 Schraube MB20 x4 3% 35mmill 2 MB24 x4 PP S e MB27 x1 Ecrou
Vis 9805568 Screw 50578 Grub screw
Schraube Vis taraudeuse 53023
Vis
1260
Um 3 X 6mm3, 2 lm 3x12mml &£ 2 SIK—V—JLRFP YUY
Screw Screw Ball bearing Lo )
Schraube Schraube
x - lager
MB17 x1 Vis MB21 x2 Vis MB25 2 Roulement  billes MB28 x2 MB31 x4 9805615
2220001 Z2FyTEV ()
Snap pin (medium)
Fqusﬁﬂ (mitt.el)
U'mmm Dmm 3XSnmILE 2 amTSUIFy AN 3mF vk fpmolen':fw"qw
3x12my vy LY IR Screw Flange nut @ Nut moyen
MB18 x10  Tapingscrow  MB22 x3 v Ecouitase  MATT xg Eou
n raul
9805629 Vs o 9805637 &
MB32 X2 50197
[Dlmﬁﬂmmﬁ lem 3X6mmIlE X am7SvIFy bk 3mO-1U > 2FYTES (N
Screw Flange nut O-ring Snap pin (small)
4X17mmil &£ 2 Schraube Kragenmutter O-Ring Federstift (iklein)
MB19 x2 Screw MB23 x2 Vise Ecrou a flasque Joint torique Epingle métallique
Schraube MB29 x4 (petite)
Vis 9805240
Co-9
MC10 x1 50506
9404231 Ty e=F427 FINIIVIA
MC1 x2 so3ss Pressure disk Diff housing A
115025y ¥ v— Rondelle de pression Differential-Gehause A
Thrust f Logement de différentiel A
Druckscheibe
Rondelle de butée
MC2 x2 50388 MC6 x2 50388
Smmill/ <%
Disk
Telle:gggrg 14TE=A>
Rondelle belleville 14T Pinion gear MC11 x FINIILIB
14Z Motorritzel x1 lel‘housmg B
MC3 x1 so3ss Pignon moteur 14 dents 50506 erential-Gehause B
115025 X kR U MC7 x1 Logement do ieentel
Ball thrust bearing
Druckkugellager
Butée & billes Y rmrasTvva ] —
iledaldie MC13 x2 7y+z29—0Ov K R=UFIFYR-- X1
\ J  Aluminum bushing Adi rod Ball Diff
MC4 x1 s03ss = Aluminiumhdilse juster Grease .
Bague aluminium Zugstange Fett fir Kugeldifferential
FIAR—Y— MCS8 x4 Barre d’accouplement Graisse pour différentiel a billes
‘ﬁ Differential spacer 9805716 53042
i ial-Di B G " .
Rondelle de pression de différentiel 4T T R — WET—7 (M) -+ X1 GA DY RF—e e X1 FAOVICY Koo X3
Adjuster Double-sided tape Wing stay Nylon band 50595
O 3mmR F—I)LR—IL gnsbellglﬂck Doppelkiebeband (schwstz) glanerus%calies Heckfiligels oo'Nylonband
Steel ball hape a rotule Adhésif double face (noi pport d’aileron lier nylon
MC5 x6  Stahlkugel MC9 x2 so633 50171
50388 Bille en acier
4mm75>I0v I+ k 12807 5~PUSY
(o 2 Bamtu 2 2 UIN“W 3x8ms v LI TER m owmrex Flange lock nut Plastc bearing
Screw Tapping screw Grub screw = Ecrou nylstop & Palier en plastique
MC14 x2  gorauee MC16 Koohraube  MB30 x1 ydensehraube  \|C19 x2 flasque
Vis X2 Vis taraudeuse 0576 Vis pointeau MC21 x3
9805556 50506
Ulmm @ 27y — 4Dy 2 Fy k 850X 9 )L
x wEs 6 X Lock nut Metal bearing
3 101:-1?@/‘,:"9/7!:'1 2.6 wm‘l?apjptfn;szgwx Bei be C -
MC15 x1  schneidschraube MC17 x1 Schneidschraube ~ MC18 x2 Rondelle MC20 x4 Ecrou nyistop MC22 xg Palieren métal
50577 Vis taraudeuse 50575 Vis taraudeuse 9805715
DI ®~@ (Jmmmmy  2x smn ez (s 2x6ms v 2> rEX 2mF v b AFvTEY (N
rew Tapping screw Nut Snap pin (small)
9404232 MC14 Schraube Schneidschraube Mutter Federstift (klein)
x6 Vis MD1 x4 vistaraudeuse MD2 x6 Ecrou Epingle métallique (petite)
49154 Tymell P34 SIX WHEELER

17




AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take
or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified and supplied.
Please note that specifications, availability and price are
subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen
Sie bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhéndler. Bezuglich der Angaben, der Lager-
haltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen vor-
behalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, Amenez cette liste a votre point de
vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner.
Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

9334061 Body & Upper Body

4014002 Bumper

4005040 Chassis

50505 F-1 T-Bar (F103 Chassis)

4005042  Upper Deck

4004015 Lower Arm Plate

50504 F-1 Spare Gear Case (F103 Chassis) (C1-C4)

50655 F103 Chassis D Parts (Battery Holder) (D1-D11)
0004129  E Parts (E1-E5)

0004130 F Parts (F1-F12)

0004131 G Parts (G1-G6)

0115065 P Parts (P1-P7)

9334060 Front Wheels (4 pcs.)

9335287 Rear Wheels & A Parts (A1 & A2) (2 pcs. each)
9805718  Front Tires (4 pcs.)

9805717  Rear Tires (2 pcs.)

53255 M-Chassis 60D Inner Sponge, Hard (4 pcs.)
9404229 Metal Parts Bag A

9404230 Metal Parts Bag B

9404231  Metal Parts Bag C

9404232 Metal Parts Bag D

50395 *1 RD Front Upright Set (MA1 x2...etc.)

50596 5mm Adjuster (MA8 x6)

50587 3mm Spring Washer (MA12 x15)

4034006 Antenna Stay (MB2)

4305259  Motor Plate (MB3)

3485036  Rear Shaft (MB5)

9805524  Diff. Joint Bag (MB6 & MB?7)

9805525  Adjustable Damper Post Bag (MB8, MB9, MB15)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (MB10 x10)

50590 4mm Ball Connector (MB11 x5)

5005073 Rear Coil Spring (MB12)

9805651  7x3mm Spacer (MB14 x10)

9805636  3x6mm Screw (MB17 x2)

9805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (MB18 x4)

9805568  3x35mm Screw (MB20 x10)

9805637  3x8mm Countersunk Head Screw (MB22 x4)
50578 3x10mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MB24 x10)
53065 1260 Sealed Ball Bearing (MB25 x2)

53023 4mm Aluminum Nut (MB27 x20)

2220001  3mm Lock Nut (MB28)

9805240 3mm O-ring (Black) (MB29 x7...etc.)

50576 3mm Grub Screw (MB30 x10)

50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MB30 x4)
9805615  Snap Pin (Medium) (MB31 x5)

50197 Snap Pin Set (MB32 x5, Large x10)

50388 RD Differential Ball & Plate Set (MC1-MC6)
53064 14T, 15T H.P. Steel Pinion Gear Set (MC7...etc.)
9805716  Aluminum Bushing (MC8 x4)

50633 4mm Adjuster (MC9 x6)

50506 F-1 Spare Gear Set (MC10-MC12, MC21 x3)
9805556  2x8mm Screw (MC14 x10)

50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MC15 x10)

50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC17 x5)
9805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC19 x4)

9805715 4mm Lock Nut (MC20 x4)

9805714 Upper Am (2 pcs.)

50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

53042 Ball Diff. Grease

53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

50195 Steel Antenna

9494045  Sticker

1054200 Instructions

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for improved
performance at the track. Visit your local Tamiya dealer for
assistance. Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fir bessere Fahrieistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA Er-

satzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren 6rtlichen

Fachhandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Beziiglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderun-

gen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES

Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et piéces optionelles
pour ameéliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez vous
chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous renseignements.
Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilités et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

ITEM No. 53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.) 53173  Formula Car Low Friction Aluminum Damper
50355 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set 53064 14T, 15T H.P. Steel Pinion Gear Set 53174  Friction Damper Grease (Soft)
50356 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set 53095 3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.) 63175  Friction Damper Grease (Medium)
50357 22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set 53096  3x32mm Titanium Countersunk Head Screw (4 pcs.) 53176  Friction Damper Grease (Hard)
53011 3x6mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.) 53101 *2 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (20T, 21T) 53247  Formula Adjustable Friction Damper Post Set
53012  3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.) 53102 *2 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (22T, 23T) 53248  Formula Lightweight Diff. Joint Set
53014  3x20mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.) 53103 *2 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (24T, 25T) 563257  Formula Height Adjustable Gear Case
53015  3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.) 53104  RD 0.4 Spur Gear Set (93T, 104T) 53277  Height-Adjustable Aluminum Heat Sink Motor Mount
53016  3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.) 53116 RD 6mm Carbon Rear Shaft 563284  5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
53018  3x10mm Titanium Countersunk Tapping Screw (10 pcs.) 53117 *2 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (26T, 27T) 53347  3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)
53020  3x8mm Titanium Countersunk Head Screw (10 pcs.) 53124  3mm Tungsten-Carbide Diff. Ball Set 53375 F-1 Rear Reinforced Slicks Type-B (2 pcs.)
53021 3mm Aluminum Nut (20 pcs.) 53148  F-1 Carbon Graphite Friction Plates (F103) 53379  3mm Lightweight Differential Ball Set
53022  3mm Aluminum Lock Nut (10 pcs.) 53149  F-1 Low Friction Pads (F103) 53391 Formula Super Low Friction Damper Set
53024  4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.) 53169  F-1 Flex T-Bar Set (F103) 2 Use in combination with 53104.
= — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — ——— — — — — — — — — — — — 1

KRR ARICBIDH—KRHBETT,
BEAMRELZZDIHRBIBLBIOKE. FFT. BE
HE. BEESEZION—FEEALTTE W,

Tyrrell P34

O XV HEELER,

110 BBIRC 7#—=2151
L—2097—

S4UIL P34 U IR TA—S—CRE)

BRELZULD, TOULEFR. TORTYH—HR
ShIcARYI—HY—EZABRRET
TEXWEEFTET, ¥HHhRIT
—H—ERARHESEXT WS
ZDN—KORBEBREOTHIH
REZRASWMBEIZ. ERNRE
(100U T RYIFA) & —HEiIcEHH
UVRBTEW, BE. CERICRY
IPH—FPEERES SHAW:

EHET,

(BMLEDEES) mwm 054-283-0003
#x 03-3899-3765 (mm~amE:x)

HFM/FE(B-SMA)P8:00~20:00

+.8.#H8 » 8:00~17:00

(BERBEOHAE) BEBOILABBOEERMICZ
DH—KESEBICITEMES. X7—)L. Hak. BRE.
BRELITCEATEIV, FAATFAMICIREESS
HWEWEE, OEHFS-00810-9-1118. MAESR-
HERBTHERATE WL,

RFEAPYIR—IRT oA ceeeeeeenineann. 1,6008
J A Y A T T 7401
B e 920
b A G - T 420

OFP—LFL—hk-eeeeee
E/X—Y -
FIR— -

TOYRTRA =L (4ZE) < v v vvervennnnn
DA IRA —JL A — (&2M8)
SIS R A A7 (4Z5) o oemrreenenenenanananns

F2IaA v bRA
29993V R=RAR K= IV IR=KRARFy k-
f—-9—7b—l~ ............................ 120H
I)f):.;f}bz‘ju\/d ........................ 220':3
7‘/7‘,‘1;‘— .............................. 320'1]
z,-\y 75’)(*) (51‘) .......................

TN 3 YY1 S 600M
3608

7X3mm7 L= AR—Y—(10{@)
mu \/7(“) (7“) ........................
3|IID ‘77,“7 F (1“) .........................
3XMEZ(10*) .........................
3X12mMY YT ER(BE) v vererereerenes
3 8mmllll X Z (4%)
3x 6mmtL R (2F)- - -

a7 S>30y o+ (4E)
mu w 7,— B |\ (4ﬁ) ........................

ZOMICHEEWEPLRMBDI-HDRCANRT /C—Y hiFT
EhTVWET, HEOMBEER. F@FYUHHRY
I—H—EXTERVROB T, =8

TI/X— (SR505) ........................ 450H.120H

C/t—Y (SP504) - - 550P3-270F
D/t— (SP:655) 550P3-270F)
A F— AT X (OP25E) - -e - 25073120/

AM—YF 21— E—5—(OP6E8) ---- -- 1,500F3-270F3
LY F RAML Y F 3mq EX x4(SP3B) - - 20073 -120F
WMTE T — 7 (SPAT1)- v vveennnnne 300P3-120F
FUFFMAR(SPI95)- - onennen - - 200/ -120/

2F v TE 2K x10./1x5(SP.197) - 903

200|
FIAR—Y—3mMAF— K=V ORFAMRPY LT Ty o=,

SMIL/K L Y P —F 1 R (SP3BB)- -+ -+ - 50073~ 90F
FYUTSA R X2(SP3YE)- v rnenne 4003-120M
FIND IV TA-B, R/T—# 7 (SP506)- - 450/3-120/
2.6X10m% v £ /& X x5(SP575) - - - - 1003 80F
3mmf EXIX10(SP576)------vvvreennn 200K 80F
3x10m% v > E X x10(SPST7)- - -+ - 1003 80F
3x10mil¥ ¥ £~ £ X x10(SP578) - - - 1003 80F
3mMA 7Y Ty v —x15(SP587) -+ - 100M- 80F

4mmE O —HR— )L X5(SP.590)- - - «---vcvn-
Smmt O —R—JL x 10(SP.592) ..
>/ K x10(SP.595)- - - - - -+ ..
S5m7 U AY—X6(SP5IG) e eveeen

4pm7 v X5 — x 6(SP.633)

4m7PILSF v k x20(0P23)- - - - 300M3-120F9
K—ILF 75 Z(OP42) -+~ 400M-160M
14TE A H A (OPB4) -+ v v cmvmnns 700M3-120F

12605 /X—>—JILRF Y > x2(0P65)- - - 700/3-120M
7.2V H KITy 7 — (MY 1 X)1700MP - -4,500F3 - 3901

HREF Y TDIHDA T3V IR—YHHl>T, 5K
MR T VI TR T EHTIRETY,

OP.NO. -3 5
101~103,117 RF—ILE=A>tv k--- 700M-120M
104 RDO4R/t—F ¥tz (93T, 104T) - - - 700M3-120/

149 O—7vo9yav/kvkeyh----- 950 - 90/
169 7A—=a3Y7kT/t\—tv k- 600M-120M
173 A—7Y2yavF7ILI¥ >/t~ --1,3008-270M
174~176 79923V VIR—AJ YR --- 600/ -1608
257 7A—Z21SERMRY Y —X --1,8008-2708
277 PANSE—RYYIE—9—I V- -2,200-160A
395 F103h—MKr7Us>a>7L—b--- 500 90M

GEEHEDOWT) HENBRINTWSE&RIE. ERL
HMERETY, BRE2EUELESEIXOBE. BEHL
EZRH(BEPEITTREMTT, £/, BRAOSEH
5000@ %8 3BA. RREY—ERERBDET,

(9EVYH—FK) 9ZIVH—KEFBINETERRD
AFHE<METY, BLB. ¥HHhRIT—-—F
ZETEMEDLELL LI,

For Japanese use only! ITEM 49154
b HRECEERR
BE ( ) -

K&

KA FERCERL L 2BEMBHDET,

| TAMIYA
| R4 237
0900 WRTHRER3-7 T422-8610

20

PRINTED IN JAPAN






